WINTER MOUNTAIN BIKE RACE

Frostbike 2014 Results
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Name
Linda Shin
John Cauchi

Name
Barbie Hope
Leslie Dart

Name

Jennifer Wolfe
Bonnie R Symes
Michelle Clarke
Jennifer Bouchard
Connie Hipwell

Name

Tanya Hanham
Catrina Cauchi
Jen Smith
Juliette Prouse
Sara Lee

Mari Evans

Name

Jeff Landry
Scott Bixby
Brad Anderson
AJ Kendrick
Tim Morrsion
Tim Lee

Scott Philipps
Dave Macpherson
Wade Smith
Rob Prouse
Bill Harvey
Roy Davies

Plate
1
30

Plate
92
90

Plate
23
79

101

25

Plate
11
54
85
41
88
57

Plate

12
68
44

29
17
51
84
60
62
21

Group
Female Overall
Male Overall

Group
Female Under 35
Female Under 35

Group

Female 35 & Over
Female 35 & Over
Female 35 & Over
Female 35 & Over
Female 35 & Over

Group

Fatbike Female
Fatbike Female
Fatbike Female
Fatbike Female
Fatbike Female
Fatbike Female

Group

Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male

Fastest Time
0:34:52
0:30:09

Fastest Time
0:53:06
1:07:39

Fastest Time
0:46:13
0:46:31
1:10:15
1:12:05
1:31:59

Fastest Time
0:40:57
0:42:22
0:44:15
0:51:35
0:52:51
0:57:21

Fastest Time
0:32:44
0:33:47
0:35:01
0:35:14
0:37:52
0:37:56
0:38:36
0:39:43
0:39:44
0:41:00
0:41:08
0:41:18

Lap 1
0:34:52
0:30:09

Lap 1
0:53:06
1:07:39

Lap 1
0:46:13
0:46:31
1:10:15
1:12:05
1:31:59

Lap 1
0:40:57
0:42:22
0:44:15
0:51:35
0:52:51
0:57:21

Lap 1
0:32:44
0:33:47
0:35:01
0:35:14
0:37:52
0:37:56
0:38:36
0:39:43
0:39:44
0:41:00
0:41:08
0:41:18

Lap 2
0:55:17
0:42:41

Lap 2

Lap 2
0:57:14

Lap 2
DNF
DNF

DNF

DNF

Lap 2
0:47:39
0:45:55
1:30:56

0:44:42
0:47:58

0:46:36
1:01:06
1:01:05
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David Beer

Mike van den Bosch
Ryan Oatman
Michael Collins

Bill Graves

Thomas Seiler
Geoffrey Collins

Name

Eddie Skala
Liam Hatcher
Richie McGarr
Jamie Sabourin
Ryan Gillen

Name

Corey Brioschi
Edgar Bauman
Richard Speers
Daniel O'Keefe
Matthew Medeiros
Darryl Eden

Dmitry Markou
Mark Cheel

Name

Jeffrey Menold
JC Roberge
Kevin Mahood
Dan Bouchard
Blaine Betzold
Brian Wojnarowski
Dan Dakin
Andrew Taylor
Cory Kuhns
Daniel Rabb
Grahame Rivers
Richard Pankratz
Josh Sekel

Jeff Smith

Jason Willms
Mark Urie

T) Zydel
Anthony Donnelly
Theo Markou
Johnny Hipwell
Benjamin Batson

58
89
87
99
64
59
100

Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male
Fatbike Male

Plate Group

4
80
70
3
19

Male Under 20
Male Under 20
Male Under 20
Male Under 20
Male Under 20

Plate Group

97
43
38
77
37
36
39
48

Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29
Male 20 to 29

Plate Group

91
5
50
69
81
56
75
15
96
47
93
52
71
102
46
65
35
49
66
24
45

Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39
Male 30 to 39

0:41:31
0:42:19
0:45:15
0:48:25
0:49:55
1:00:35
1:10:46

Fastest Time
0:34:43
1:15:26
1:30:58
1:44:44
1:45:12

Fastest Time
0:36:19
0:40:24
0:46:27
0:51:41
1:03:52
1:03:55
1:16:48
0:00:00

Fastest Time
0:33:59
0:36:42
0:37:28
0:39:30
0:40:09
0:40:40
0:45:08
0:45:20
0:46:38
0:47:31
0:50:13
0:52:42
0:56:25
0:56:51
1:00:15
1:06:05
1:06:37
1:08:04
1:13:00
1:32:00
0:00:00

0:41:31
0:42:19
0:45:15
0:48:25
0:49:55
1:00:35
DNF

Lap 1
0:34:43
1:15:26
1:30:58
1:44:44
1:45:12

Lap 1
0:36:19
0:40:24
0:46:27
0:51:41
1:03:52
1:03:55
1:16:48

DNS

Lap 1
0:33:59
0:36:42
0:37:28
0:39:30
0:40:09
0:40:40
0:45:08
0:45:20
0:46:38
0:47:31
0:50:13
0:52:42
0:56:25
0:56:51
1:00:15
1:06:05
1:06:37
1:08:04
1:13:00
1:32:00

DNS

1:10:46

Lap 2

Lap 2
0:41:21
0:45:41
0:56:08

Lap 2

0:55:19

0:47:37

0:59:56
1:02:58
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Rob Shedden

Name

Steve deBoer
Shawn Conlon
Scott Jeziorski
Moscato Michael
Nick Dalton

Tim Breadman
Alistair Dunbar
Thomas Grolemund
Steve Bator
Rafael Olejniczak
Michael Simon
Fabrizio Panetta
Stephen Walters
Chris Willick

Guy Pearce
Mark Bouckaert

Name

David Less

Jamie Madronich
Joe Catalano
Bob Abell

Alex Macdonald
Frank Gilchrist

Name

Robert Schultz
Gregg Bittman
Ben Bixby

Tom Freure
Jamie Schuman
Dan Marshall
Adrian Saywell
Erik Downing
Barry Cox
Glenn Goodwin
Bob Nicholson
Arek Cur

John Crumlish

73

Plate
61
78

2
22
104
95
27
53
42
40
83
82
55
16
67
76

Plate
13
33
26
63
20
72

Plate
18
94
86

103

98
74
34
10
31
28
32
14

Male 30 to 39

Group

Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49
Male 40 to 49

Group

Male 50 & Over
Male 50 & Over
Male 50 & Over
Male 50 & Over
Male 50 & Over
Male 50 & Over

Group

Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male
Single Speed Male

0:00:00

Fastest Time
0:34:17
0:38:34
0:40:08
0:41:22
0:45:31
0:55:03
0:59:51
1:03:00
1:.03:11
1:04:52
1:45:01
1:45:28
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Fastest Time
0:39:52
0:48:10
0:59:07
1:04:15
1:24:08
0:00:00

Fastest Time
0:30:53
0:34:19
0:35:28
0:36:51
0:37:10
0:38:35
0:40:08
0:41:04
0:41:30
0:42:49
0:43:27
0:47:25
0:49:16

DNS

Lap 1
0:34:17
0:38:34
0:40:08
0:41:22
0:45:31
0:55:03
0:59:51
1:03:00
1:.03:11
1:04:52

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

Lap 1
0:39:52
0:48:10
0:59:07
1:04:15
1:24:08

DNS

Lap 1
0:30:53
0:34:19
0:35:28
0:36:51
0:37:10
0:38:35
0:40:08
0:41:04
0:41:30
0:42:49
0:43:27
0:47:25
0:49:16

Lap 2

DNF
1:00:26
0:47:27

Lap 2

Lap 2
0:40:38

0:49:00

0:46:15

0:48:01
0:59:40



