

Frostbike 2014 Results

Place	Name	Plate	Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Linda Shin	1	Female Overall	0:34:52	0:34:52	0:55:17
1	John Cauchi	30	Male Overall	0:30:09	0:30:09	0:42:41
Place	Name	Plate	Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Barbie Hope	92	Female Under 35	0:53:06	0:53:06	
2	Leslie Dart	90	Female Under 35	1:07:39	1:07:39	
Place	Name		Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Jennifer Wolfe	23	Female 35 & Over	0:46:13	0:46:13	0:57:14
2	Bonnie R Symes	79	Female 35 & Over	0:46:31	0:46:31	
3	Michelle Clarke	101	Female 35 & Over	1:10:15	1:10:15	
4	Jennifer Bouchard	9	Female 35 & Over	1:12:05	1:12:05	
5	Connie Hipwell	25	Female 35 & Over	1:31:59	1:31:59	
Place	Name		Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Tanya Hanham	11	Fatbike Female	0:40:57	0:40:57	DNF
2	Catrina Cauchi	54	Fatbike Female	0:42:22	0:42:22	DNF
3	Jen Smith	85	Fatbike Female	0:44:15	0:44:15	
4	Juliette Prouse	41	Fatbike Female	0:51:35	0:51:35	DNF
5	Sara Lee	88	Fatbike Female	0:52:51	0:52:51	
6	Mari Evans	57	Fatbike Female	0:57:21	0:57:21	DNF
Place	Name		Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Jeff Landry	8	Fatbike Male	0:32:44	0:32:44	0:47:39
2	Scott Bixby	12	Fatbike Male	0:33:47	0:33:47	0:45:55
3	Brad Anderson	68	Fatbike Male	0:35:01	0:35:01	1:30:56
4	AJ Kendrick	44	Fatbike Male	0:35:14	0:35:14	
5	Tim Morrsion	6	Fatbike Male	0:37:52	0:37:52	
6	Tim Lee	29	Fatbike Male	0:37:56	0:37:56	
7	Scott Philipps	17	Fatbike Male	0:38:36	0:38:36	0:44:42
8	Dave Macpherson	51	Fatbike Male	0:39:43	0:39:43	0:47:58
9	Wade Smith	84	Fatbike Male	0:39:44	0:39:44	
10	Rob Prouse	60	Fatbike Male	0:41:00	0:41:00	0:46:36
11	Bill Harvey	62	Fatbike Male	0:41:08	0:41:08	1:01:06
12	Roy Davies	21	Fatbike Male	0:41:18	0:41:18	1:01:05

13	David Beer	58	Fatbike Male	0:41:31	0:41:31	
14	Mike van den Bosch	89	Fatbike Male	0:42:19	0:42:19	
15	Ryan Oatman	87	Fatbike Male	0:45:15	0:45:15	
16	Michael Collins	99	Fatbike Male	0:48:25	0:48:25	
17	Bill Graves	64	Fatbike Male	0:49:55	0:49:55	
18	Thomas Seiler	59	Fatbike Male	1:00:35	1:00:35	
19		100	Fatbike Male		1.00.35 DNF	1.10.46
19	Geoffrey Collins	100	Falbike Male	1:10:46	DINF	1:10:46
Place	Name	Diato	Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
			•		-	сар 2
1	Eddie Skala	4	Male Under 20	0:34:43	0:34:43	
2	Liam Hatcher	80	Male Under 20	1:15:26	1:15:26	
3	Richie McGarr	70	Male Under 20	1:30:58	1:30:58	
4	Jamie Sabourin	3	Male Under 20	1:44:44	1:44:44	
5	Ryan Gillen	19	Male Under 20	1:45:12	1:45:12	
			-			
Place	Name		Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Corey Brioschi	97	Male 20 to 29	0:36:19	0:36:19	0:41:21
2	Edgar Bauman	43	Male 20 to 29	0:40:24	0:40:24	0:45:41
3	Richard Speers	38	Male 20 to 29	0:46:27	0:46:27	0:56:08
4	Daniel O`Keefe	77	Male 20 to 29	0:51:41	0:51:41	
5	Matthew Medeiros	37	Male 20 to 29	1:03:52	1:03:52	
6	Darryl Eden	36	Male 20 to 29	1:03:55	1:03:55	
7	Dmitry Markou	39	Male 20 to 29	1:16:48	1:16:48	
8	Mark Cheel	48	Male 20 to 29	0:00:00	DNS	
0		40		0.00.00	DNJ	
Place	Name	Plate	Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Jeffrey Menold	91	Male 30 to 39	0:33:59	0:33:59	
2	JC Roberge	5	Male 30 to 39	0:36:42	0:36:42	
2	Kevin Mahood	50	Male 30 to 39			0:55:19
				0:37:28	0:37:28	0.55.19
4	Dan Bouchard	69	Male 30 to 39	0:39:30	0:39:30	
5	Blaine Betzold	81	Male 30 to 39	0:40:09	0:40:09	
6	Brian Wojnarowski	56	Male 30 to 39	0:40:40	0:40:40	0:47:37
7	Dan Dakin	75	Male 30 to 39	0:45:08	0:45:08	
8	Andrew Taylor	15	Male 30 to 39	0:45:20	0:45:20	
9	Cory Kuhns	96	Male 30 to 39	0:46:38	0:46:38	0:59:56
10	Daniel Rabb	47	Male 30 to 39	0:47:31	0:47:31	1:02:58
11	Grahame Rivers	93	Male 30 to 39	0:50:13	0:50:13	
12	Richard Pankratz	52	Male 30 to 39	0:52:42	0:52:42	
13	Josh Sekel	71	Male 30 to 39	0:56:25	0:56:25	
14	Jeff Smith	102	Male 30 to 39	0:56:51	0:56:51	
	Jason Willms	46				
15 16			Male 30 to 39	1:00:15	1:00:15	
16	Mark Urie	65	Male 30 to 39	1:06:05	1:06:05	
17	TJ Zydel	35	Male 30 to 39	1:06:37	1:06:37	
18	Anthony Donnelly	49	Male 30 to 39	1:08:04	1:08:04	
19	Theo Markou	66	Male 30 to 39	1:13:00	1:13:00	
20	Johnny Hipwell	24	Male 30 to 39	1:32:00	1:32:00	
21	Benjamin Batson	45	Male 30 to 39	0:00:00	DNS	
21	Denjanini Datson	15			2.10	

22	Rob Shedden	73	Male 30 to 39	0:00:00	DNS	
Place	Name	Plate	Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	Steve deBoer	61	Male 40 to 49	0:34:17	0:34:17	
2	Shawn Conlon	78	Male 40 to 49	0:38:34	0:38:34	
3	Scott Jeziorski	2	Male 40 to 49	0:40:08	0:40:08	DNF
4	Moscato Michael	22	Male 40 to 49	0:41:22	0:41:22	1:00:26
5	Nick Dalton	104	Male 40 to 49	0:45:31	0:45:31	0:47:27
6	Tim Breadman	95	Male 40 to 49	0:55:03	0:55:03	
7	Alistair Dunbar	27	Male 40 to 49	0:59:51	0:59:51	
8	Thomas Grolemund	53	Male 40 to 49	1:03:00	1:03:00	
9	Steve Bator	42	Male 40 to 49	1:03:11	1:03:11	
10	Rafael Olejniczak	40	Male 40 to 49	1:04:52	1:04:52	
11	Michael Simon	83	Male 40 to 49	1:45:01		
12	Fabrizio Panetta	82	Male 40 to 49	1:45:28		
13	Stephen Walters	55	Male 40 to 49	0:00:00	DNF	
14	Chris Willick	16	Male 40 to 49	0:00:00	DNS	
15	Guy Pearce	67	Male 40 to 49	0:00:00	DNS	
16	Mark Bouckaert	76	Male 40 to 49	0:00:00	DNS	
Place	Name	Plate	Group	Fastest Time	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	David Less	13	Male 50 & Over	0:39:52	0:39:52	
2	Jamie Madronich	33	Male 50 & Over	0:48:10	0:48:10	
2 3	Jamie Madronich Joe Catalano	33 26	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over	0:48:10 0:59:07	0:48:10 0:59:07	
3 4 5	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald	26 63 20	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08	0:59:07	
3 4	Joe Catalano Bob Abell	26 63	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over	0:59:07 1:04:15	0:59:07 1:04:15	
3 4 5	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald	26 63 20 72	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08	Lap 2
3 4 5 6	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz	26 63 20 72	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS	Lap 2 0:40:38
3 4 5 6 Place	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name	26 63 20 72 Plate	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1	-
3 4 5 6 Place 1	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53	-
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19	0:40:38
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28	0:40:38 0:49:00
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51	0:40:38
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall Adrian Saywell	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08	0:40:38 0:49:00
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall Adrian Saywell Erik Downing	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7 98 74 34	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04	0:40:38 0:49:00 0:46:15 0:48:01
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall Adrian Saywell Erik Downing Barry Cox	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7 98 74 34 10	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Group Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30	0:40:38 0:49:00 0:46:15
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall Adrian Saywell Erik Downing Barry Cox Glenn Goodwin	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7 98 74 34 10 31	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30 0:42:49	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30 0:42:49	0:40:38 0:49:00 0:46:15 0:48:01
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall Adrian Saywell Erik Downing Barry Cox Glenn Goodwin Bob Nicholson	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7 98 74 34 10 31 28	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Single 50 & Over Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30 0:42:49 0:43:27	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30 0:42:49 0:43:27	0:40:38 0:49:00 0:46:15 0:48:01
3 4 5 6 Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Joe Catalano Bob Abell Alex Macdonald Frank Gilchrist Name Robert Schultz Gregg Bittman Ben Bixby Tom Freure Jamie Schuman Dan Marshall Adrian Saywell Erik Downing Barry Cox Glenn Goodwin	26 63 20 72 Plate 18 94 86 103 7 98 74 34 10 31	Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Male 50 & Over Single Speed Male Single Speed Male	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 0:00:00 Fastest Time 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30 0:42:49	0:59:07 1:04:15 1:24:08 DNS Lap 1 0:30:53 0:34:19 0:35:28 0:36:51 0:37:10 0:38:35 0:40:08 0:41:04 0:41:30 0:42:49	0:40:38 0:49:00 0:46:15 0:48:01